Bell cHANNEL LISTING [FIBE TV

CURRENT AS OF FEBRUARY 25, 2016

GOOD

A
ABC - EAST 221
ABC HD - EAST ..o 1221
A&E 615
A&E HD 1615
B
BRAVO! 620
BRAVO! HD 1620
C

CBC NEWS NETWORK
CBC NEWS NETWORK HD
CBCRADIO 2 — ENGLISH...
CBC RADIO 2 -TORONTO
CBC RADIO ONE - ENGLISH
CBC RADIO ONE - TORONTO.
CBS
CBSHD
CHEK VICTORIA
CHUM 104.5 FM RADIO.
CIRA91.3 FM...
COMMUNITY RADIO SERVICE
(FM103.3 LONGUEUIL)......cccoerri. 962
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY

CAMPUS RADIO
COUNTRY MUSIC TELEVISION
COUNTRY MUSIC TELEVISION HD.......
Ccp24
CP 24 HD
CTV NEWS CHANNEL
CTV NEWS CHANNEL HD.

€
El 621
EIHD 1621
F

FOX 223
FOX HD 1223
H

HGTV 600
HGTV HD 1600
HISTORY 522
HISTORY HD o 1522
|

ICI MUSIQUE - MONTREAL

(CBFX FM) 975
ICI MUSIQUE - TORONTO

(CJBC FM). 976
ICI PREMIERE MONTREAL

(CBF-FM) 966
K

KAHNAWAKE NATIVE
PROGRAMMING
KIDS SUITE
KUOW PUBLIC RADIO .. 969
L

LA RADIO FRANCOPHONE
LUASSEMBLEE NATIONALE

DU QUEBEC 143
LASSEMBLEE NATIONALE

DU QUEBEC HD
DE TORONTO...
M

METEO MEDIA (MONTEAL)
METEO MEDIA HD (NATIONAL
MCGILL UNIVERSITY

Now you can watch your Fibe TV
content and manage recordings
from your smartphone.

MUCHMUSIC HD
MYTV BUFFALO (WNYO)
MYTV BUFFALO HD
N

NBC - EAST
NBC HD - EAST
NTV - ST. JOHN'S
p

PBS 224
PBS HD 1224
PREMIERE CHAINE 860

PROUD FM103.9......vvvereereccsciccee 982
R

RADIO CENTRE-VILLE. ..o 960
RFI 9N
S

SPACE

SPACE HD
SPORTSNET EAST
SPORTSNET EAST HD.
SPORTSNET ONTARIO ...
SPORTSNET ONTARIO HD
SPORTSNET PACIFIC
SPORTSNET PACIFIC HD
SPORTSNET WEST.......
SPORTSNET WEST HD A
STINGRAY MUSIC STATIONS.....901-945
T

TELELATINO HD....
THE COMEDY NET
THE COMEDY NETWORK HD -
EAST
THE COMEDY NETWORK - WEST ... 626
THE COMEDY NETWORK HD -

Download the Fibe TV
app today at
bell.ca/fibetvapp.

TREEHOUSE
TREEHOUSE HD ..o
TSN1
TSNTHD
TSN RADIO 1050
TSN RADIO 1290 WINNIPEG
TSN RADIO 990 MONTREAL.....

TSN3 VARIES
TSN3 HD VARIES
TSNA4 VARIES
TSN4 HD VARIES
TSNS VARIES
TSNS HD VARIES
u

U OF TCAMPUS RADIO.........ccccc0..... 970
UNIVERSITE DE MONTREAL

CAMPUS RADIO.... corrennneeeeesssssn. 948
Y

VISION TV 213
W

W NETWORK

W NETWORK HD..

Y

YORK UNIVERSITY
CAMPUS RADIO (DOWNSVIEW)........ 973
YTV - EAST
YTV - WEST
YTV HD
YTV ON-DEMAND...

D
CAMPUS RADIO.... WEST 1626
DAYSTAR CANADA -632 vy 573 THE SHOPPING CHANNEL ... 106
DISCOVERY CHANNE
DISCOVERY CHANNEL HD MTV HD 1573 ILC 521
MUCHMUSIC o 570  TLCHD 1521
BETTER COSMOPOLITAN TV HD..coe 1608  GUSTO HD 1571 SPIKE
COTTAGE LIFE H SPIKE HD
COTTAGE LIFEHD HLN HEADLINE NEWS.... 508 SPORTSNET 360......
INCLUDES A WIDER VARIETY OF POPULAR CRIME + INVESTIGATION .. HLN HEADLINE NEWS H 1508 SPORTSNET 360 HD
CHANNELS, PLUS ALL OF THE CHANNELS IN CRIME + INVESTIGATION K SPORTSNET ONE ...
THE GOOD PACKAGE. D KTLA 298 SPORTSNET ONEHD..
DISCOVERY SCIENCE KTLA HD 1298 T
A DISCOVERY SCIENCE HD.. M TCM
ABC SPARK 564  DIY MEDIASET ITALIA 698  TCMHD
ABC SPARKHD ..o 1564 DIYHD MTV 2 574 TELETOON - EAST o
ACTION 334  DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL . N TELETOON - WEST..
ACTION HD 1334~ DOCUMENTARY HD NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC TELETOON HD......
AMC 339 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC H THE GOLF CHANNEL ..
AMC HD 1339 FAMILY CHRGD . NEL NETWORK ... THE GOLF CHANNEL H
ANIMAL PLANET... 525 Em:g CEESTD HD. 562 NFL NETWORK %Ng o
ANIMAL PLANET H 1525 - -
A FAMILY - WEST ... HUEVO MUNDO W
BBC WORLD NEWS FAMILY HD OLN  WGN 295
BBC WORLD NEWS HD FAMILY JUNIOR ~ OLN HD 14 WGNHD 1295
BET - FAMILY JUNIOR HD. 549 WPIX 297
FAMILY XD HD........ 553 WPIX HD 1297
BNN FOOD NETWORK CANADA . 603 HEACHIREE Vo WSBK 296
E':NN HD FOOD NETWORK HD.. 1603 ¢ . WSBK HD 1296
CNBC 509 b 23 RUSSIATODAY 517
CNN 500 S
CNNHD 1500 SHOWCASE 616
COSMOPOLITAN TV " oog  CUSTO S SHOWCASE HD.. 1616
B EST CARTOON NETWORK HD...cooo 1567 FYI 604  INVESTIGATION
CCTV-NEWS FYI HD 1604 DISCOVERY (ID)HD....oooooo. 1528
CCTV-9 DOCUMENTARY... G J
INCLUDES A WIDER VARIETY OF POPULAR CNN INTERNATIONAL.... G4 TECH TV CANADA. 515

CHANNELS, PLUS ALL OF THE CHANNELS IN
THE GOOD AND BETTER PACKAGES.

A
AL JAZEERA ENGLISH...

AMERICAN HEROES CHA 631
AUX TV 572
AUX TV HD 1572
B

BBC CANADA

BOOK TELEVISION..

C
CARTOON NETWORK....cccccccoorvvvrrrrrrrereccc. 567

COMEDY GOLD
D

DEJAVIEW 636
DISCOVERY VELOCITY v 1519
DTOUR 618
E

EWTN 633
ESPN CLASSIC CANADA ..o 412
F

FASHION TELEVISION...
FOX NEWS CHANNEL ...
FXX
FXX HD

GAME SHOW NETWO
GAME SHOW NETWORK HD

GUSTO
GUSTO HD

H

H2 629
H2 HD 1629
HIFI 1660
|

| CHANNEL 514
IFC 330
INVESTIGATION

DISCOVERY (ID).ccrrnr 528

JEWISHLIFETV
L

LOVE NATURE ..ooocooocccescceeecccc 1661
LIFETIME 335
LIFETIMEHD oo 1335
M

MAKEFUL 640
MOVIETIME 340
MOVIETIME HD ... 1340
MSNBC HD 1506
N

NBA TV CANADA

NBA TV CANADA H
NETWORK (WEN)...ooooirmrrerseersserrsienns 419




Bell cHANNEL LISTING [FIBE TV

CURRENT AS OF FEBRUARY 25, 2016

WORLD FISHING SLICE 601 W MOVIES 333
NETWORK (WFN) HD .. SLICE HD 1601 W MOVIES HD...ccoovemcciireiirennn 1333
NICKELODEON. SUNDANCE 613 WORLD FISHING
NICKELODEON SUNDANCE HD ..o 1613 NETWORK (WFN)....ooooorerrrrrrrrrnnn 419
O T WORLD FISHING
ONE: GETFIT .. . THE FIGHT NETWORK NETWORK (WFEN) HD oo 1419
OPRAH WINFREY NETWORK THE FIGHT NETWORK HD. ..
OPRAH WINFREY NETWORK HD. THE SMITHSONIAN CHANNEL.
ouTTVv TRAVEL & ESCAPE
OUT TV HD TRAVEL & ESCAPEHD oo
R \
RADX HD 1662 VICELAND 622
W
SALT& LIGHT ... WFN 1419
SILVER SCREEN CLASSIC.. WILD TV 424
CPAC - FRENCH.....ooovvivvevviiiiisicssssssn 144 OMNILTHD - TORONTO ... 1206 TVO 209
STARTER CTV 201 OMNI.2 - TORONTO TVO HD 1209
CTV HD 1201 OMNI.2 HD - TORONTO u
A CTV TWO 202 ONTARIO LEGISLATIVE UNIS TV 141
AMI-AUDIO 49 CTV TWO HD.oooovevvvvvvvviiieeiiein 1202 ASSEMBLY 513 UNIS TV HD 141
AMI-TELE 50 G ONTARIO LEGISLATIVE Vv
AMITV 48 GLOBAL 203 ASSEMBLY HD ..o 1513 V. 102
APTN 214 GLOBALHD 1203 T VHD 1102
APTN HE o | o TFO VIDEO ON DEMAND. ... 1000
C ICI RADIO-CANADA TELE (ICl)........... 101 TFO HD vu! 988-998
CBC 205 ICI RADIO-CANADA TELE (ICI) HD.......1101 THE WEATHER NETWORK Y
CBC HD 1205 ICIRDI n7 THE WEATHER NETWORK HD.. YES TV 651
CHCH TV 21 ICIRDIHD m7z TVS YES TV HD 1651
CHCH TV HD 2 METEO MEDIA 105 WE\HD
CITYTV 204 ................................................
CITYTV HD 1204 O TVAHD
CPAC - ENGUISH w512 OMNLT - TORONTO ..o 206 TVA - WEST
Tl M E S H | FTl N G CBC HD - TORONTO*. CTV TWO HD - VANCOUVER............ 1260 TELE (ICI) - VANCOUVER ..................178
- CBC - VANCOUVER.... FOX - WEST ICI RADIO-CANADA
CBC HD - VANCOUVER. FOX HD - WEST TELE (ICI) HD - VANCOUVER.............. 1178
ABC - WEST 286 CBC - WINNIPEG...... FOX NEWS CHANNEL NBC - WEST
ABC HD - WEST CBC HD - WINNIPEG GLOBAL - HALIFAX...... NBC HD - WEST

CBC - CALGARY
CBC HD - CALGARY.
CBC - EDMONTON..
CBCHD - EDMONTON
CBC - FREDERICTON...
CBC HD - HALIFAX......
CBC - KINGSTON (CKWS)*...
CBC HD - KINGSTON (CKWS
CBC - OSHAWA CHEX2*
CBC HD - OSHAWA CHEX2*
CBC - OTTAWA*
CBC HD - OTTAWA™
CBC - PETERBOROUGH

VARIES
.VARIES
.VARIES
.VARIES
.VARIES
VARIES

(CHEX) VARIES
CBCHD - PETERBOROUGH

(CHEX)* VARIES
CBC - TORONTO™ ... VARIES

CBS - WEST
CBS HD - WEST
CITYTV - TORONTO
CITYTV HD - TORONTO
CITYTV - VANCOUVER..
CITYTV HD - VANCOUVER
CTV - HALIFAX...
CTV HD - HALIFAX....
CTV - TORONTO®....
CTV HD - TORONTO™.

CTV - VANCOUVER......ccccccccrrrrrrrrriccii 253
CTV HD - VANCOUVER.
CTVTWO - ATLANTIC....
CTV TWO HD - ATLANTIC.
CTV TWO - TORONTO™ ...
CTVTWO HD - TORONTO
CTVTWO - VANCOUVER

*CHANNEL # VARIES BY REGION. VISIT BELL.CATO SEE THE CHANNEL # FOR YOUR REGION
*AVAILABLE ONLY IN SELECT REGIONS, VISIT HTTP://CHANNEL.BELL.CA/EN/ TO SEE WHAT CHANNELS ARE AVAILABLE IN YOUR REGION.

GLOBAL - TORONTO...
GLOBAL HD - TORON
GLOBAL - VANCOUVER.....
GLOBAL HD - VANCOUVER.
ICI RADIO-CANADA

TELE (ICI) - MONCTON....ocoocon 175
ICI RADIO-CANADA
TELE (ICI) HD - MONCTON. .o 175

ICI RADIO-CANADA

TELE (ICI) - OTTAWA®.................... .VARIES
ICI RADIO-CANADA
TELE (ICI) HD - OTTAWA®.............VARIES

ICI RADIO-CANADA
TELE (ICI) - TORONTO*
ICI RADIO-CANADA
TELE (ICI) HD - TORONTO™........... VARIES
ICI RADIO-CANADA

VARIES

OMNI1-TORONTO
OMNITHD - TORONTO.
OMNI 2 - TORONTO ...

OMNI 2 HD - TORONTO
PBS - WEST
PBS HD - WEST ..o
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MOVIES & SERIES

CRAVETV e 310 &1310

CRAVETV e
HBO CANADA - EAST
HBO CANADA HD - EAST..
HBO CANADA - WEST....
HBO CANADA HD - WEST.

TMN 1 300
TMN 1HD 1300
TMN 2 301
TMN 2 HD 1301
TMN 3 302
TMN 3 HD 1302
TMN 4 303
TMN 4 HD 1303
TMN - ENCORE... ..304
TMN - ENCORE 1304

TMN - ENCORE 2.....
TMN - ENCORE 2 H
SUPER CHANNEL1..
SUPER CHANNEL 1HD
SUPER CHANNEL 2
SUPER CHANNEL 2 HD..

SUPER CHANNEL 3..... .
SUPER CHANNEL 3 HD.. 1328
SUPER CHANNELA4...... .329

SUPER CHANNEL 4 HD..

CRAVETV
HBO CANADA - EAST.
HBO CANADA HD - EAST..
HBO CANADA - WEST....
HBO CANADA HD - WEST.
TMN 1
TMN 1THD
TMN 2
TMN 2 HD
TMN 3
TMN 3 HD
TMN 4
TMN 4 HD
TMN - ENCORE
TMN - ENCORE HD..
TMN - ENCORE 2......
TMN - ENCORE 2 H

HBO CANADA - EAST
HBO CANADA HD - EAST..
HBO CANADA - WEST....
HBO CANADA HD - WEST.

TMN 2 HD 1301
TMN 3 302
TMN 3 HD 1302
TMN 4 303
TMN 4 HD 1303
TMN ENCORE

TMN - ENCORE.

TMN - ENCORE

TMN - ENCORE 2.....
TMN - ENCORE 2 H

SUPER CHANNEL 1
SUPER CHANNEL 1HD
SUPER CHANNEL 2.....
SUPER CHANNEL 2 HD ..
SUPER CHANNEL 3.....
SUPER CHANNEL 3 HD..
SUPER CHANNEL4.....
SUPER CHANNEL 4 HD... A

MARCH MADNESS HD ...
MLB EXTRA INNINGS HD ..
NBA LEAGUE PASS HD ..
NFL RED ZONE..........
NFL RED ZONE HD ..
NFL SUNDAY TICKET HD
NHL CENTRE ICE HD
SPORTSNET WORLD...
SPORTSNET WORLD H
HPI-1
HPI-2
CBS SPORTS NETWORK
CBS SPORTS NETWORK HD
HPITV WEST
HPITV CANADA
HPITV INTERNATIONAL.

SPECIALTY CHANNELS
MEZZO LIVE HD oo 129

SUPER ECRAN FRENCH ADD-ONS

SUPER ECRAN 1
SUPER ECRAN 1HD.
SUPER ECRAN 2...

SUPER ECRAN 2 HD
SUPER ECRAN 3...
SUPER ECRAN 3 H
SUPER ECRAN 4....
SUPER ECRAN 4 HD

HOLLYWOOD SUITE

HOLLYWOOD SUITE 70s....
HOLLYWOOD SUITE 80
HOLLYWOOD SUITE 90
HOLLYWOOD SUITE OOs...

US NETWORKS

ABC - EAST 221
ABC HD = EAST .o, 1221
CBS 222
CBSHD 1222
FOX 223
FOXHD 1223
NBC - EAST 220
NBC HD - EAST .o 1220
PBS 224
PBS HD 1224

CHECK BELL.CA FOR PRICING AND
AVAILABILITY

BEIN SPORTS HD
BEIN SPORTS EN ESPANOL HD

ADDIK 120
ADDIK HD 1120
ARGENT 16
CANAL D 125

CANAL D HD
CANAL SAVOIR.....
CANAL SAVOIR H
CANAL VIE
CANAL VIE HD .oooooiiiiciiececccccccccci,
CASA
CASA HD
CCTV-FRANCAIS
CINEPOP
CINEPOP HD
EURONEWS EN FRANCAIS
EVASION
EVASION HD .oooooooivireecccccsccccc
FRANCE 24 13
HISTORIA 124
HISTORIA HD .coooooooviirrersesccccccc
ICI ARTV 133
ICIARTV HD ...
ICI EXPLORA..
ICI EXPLORA HD
INVESTIGATION (FRENCH)
INVESTIGATION HD (FRENC
LA CHAINE DISNEY.......

LA CHAINE DISNEY HD.. .54
LCN 15
LCNHD ms
MOI&CIE 138
MOI&CIE HD...oovvvecccccrrcccceren 1138
MUSIMAX

MUSIMAX HD ...

MUSIQUEPLUS.
MUSIQUEPLUS HD...
PRISE 2

RDS INFO 110
RDSINFOHD o 110
RDS2 109
RDS2 HD 1109
SERIES+ 122
SERIES+ HD 1122
TELEMAGINO ..o 151

TELEMAGINO HD...
TELE-QUEBEC...
TELE-QUEBEC HD
TELETOON FRENCH
TELETOON FRENCH HD
TVA SPORTS
TVA SPORTS HD .o
TVA SPORTS 2
TVA SPORTS 2 HD.corc
VRAK
VRAK HD
YOOPA
YOOPA HD.

z

ZHD
ZESTE
ZESTEHD

MATURE

AOV ADULT MOVIE CHANNEL.
AOV MALE FLIXXX ooooioiiiiiiiiicc .

PLAYBOY*

PLAYBOY TV...... .
PLAYBOY TV HD

ADULT ENT PACKAGE

EXXXTASY 775
PENTHOUSE TV...oooiivrernssccciiccne 776
RED HOT TV. 777

VIVIDTV

VIVIDTV ENGLISH....
VIVIDTV FRENCH .

VENUS

VENUS PREVIEW ..o 771

“ONLY AVAILABLE WITH A SUBSCRIPTION TO A
PREMIUM MOVIES PACKAGE (EXCLUDING
HOLLYWOOD SUITE)

mm } 0 FNTSY SPORTS NETWORK ..... EB'SEZ RO
TMN 2 FNTSY SPORTS NETWORK HD RO TS
|NTERNAT|ONA|_ BANGLAVISION ... GUANGDONG ... 7 GUANGDONG

CINE BANGLA... LS TIMES 729 HUNAN SATELLITE TV

STAR JALSHA NEW TANG DYNASTY TV .o 727 JIANGSU INTERNATIONAL TV.
ARABIC COMBO ZEE BANGLA NOW BNC 706 MOMO TV

TALENTVISION oo 719 NEW TANG DYNASTY TV

SSE‘AYQ ;ALA%’; CARIBBEAN CHANNELS NOW MANGO........
FUTURE TV CEEN 661 CHINESE - MANDARIN COMBO TALENTVISION 2 HD .
MELODY AFLAM .. HAITI HD 2489 CNTV 733 CROATIAN COMBO
MELODY DRAMA.. WIN TV & WIN RADIO 1011FM......659,660 ET GLOBAL 723
MELODY HITS PHOENIX 715 HRT 693
2M MAROC CHINESE - CANTONESE COMBO TALENTVISION 719 NOVA WORLD....ccooooe 692
BBC ARABIC WOW TV HD 710 RTL LIVING 694
BERBERE TELEVISION FAIRCHILD TELEVISION - EAST..........717 CCCTV 728

FAIRCHILD TELEVISION - WEST....... 718 BEIJING TV 713 FILIPINO COMBO
BENGALI COMBO FAIRCHILD TELEVISION - CANADA CHINESE TV.... 730

MANDARIN 716 CCTV ENTERTAINMENT FILIPINO TV
Qm SQL%-LSAONY BENGAL . 816 FAIRCHILD 2 HD ..o 705 CCTV-4 ' GMA LIFE TV o

WOW TV HD 710 GMA NEWS TV INTERNATIONAL

CHINA YELLOW RIVER TELEVISION....721

CHANNEL | BANGLA ccerTv 728 DRAGON TV 720 GMAPINOY TV i
NTV BANGLA CANADA CHINESE TV . 730 EUJIAN STRAITS T/ 704 KAPATIDTV
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THE FILIPINO CHANNEL .....cccccocovr. 859

GERMAN COMBO

PROSIEBENSAT.I WELT...
DEUTSCHE WELLETV
RADIO HERZ .............
EURONEWS GERMAN.
GERMAN KINO PLUS...
SCHLAGER

GREEK COMBO

C.H.I.R GREEKRADIO. ... 2779
NEW GREEK TV...cooiiioiiiiccciccccccceen 652
ODYSSEY 1
RIK SAT.
STAR.
4E
ALPHA SAT
ERT SAT CANADA
GREEK MUSIC CHANNE
MEGA COSMOS
SPORTS PLUS....oooviiiiiiciicirrrriiccie 2763

GUJARATI COMBO

ATN GUJARATI...ovvrrrrccccccic 840
ATN HD 811
ITALIAN COMBO

RAIITALIA

RAINEWS 24 N
MEDIASET ITALIA. ..698
TELEBIMBI 703
ALLTV 747
ALLTV-K 748
MACEDONIAN COMBO

MRT 1 743
MRT 2 744

PAN-AFRICAN COMBO

AFRICA BOX OFFICE
AFROTAINMENT........
AFROTAINMENT MUSIC
FEVATV
TV NAUA
VERTICAL TV
AFRICAN SPORTS

POLISH COMBO

POLSKIE RADIO1....
POLSKIE RADIO 3

TV POLONIA

TVPINFO

PORTUGUESE COMBO

CIRV RADIO 88.9FM.......ccccccovmrmrrricciis 879
CPWA FM 884
FESTIVAL PORTUGUESE

TELEVISION (FPTV) oo 880

RTPIRADIO E TELEVISAO &
RDPIRADIO PORTUGAL
INTERNATIONAL...
SIC NOTICIAS
RBTI
TVI
BENFICATV
GLOBO HD
CIRV RADIO 88.9FM.......cccccccvvrmrrriccccs 879
CPWA FM 884
FESTIVAL PORTUGUESE

TELEVISION (FPTV) oo 880
GLOBO HD

RBTI
RECORD TV HD oo 875
RTPIRADIO E TELEVISAO &
RDPIRADIO PORTUGAL
INTERNATIONAL...
SIC NOTICIAS....
TVI
BENFICATV

ATN ALPHA ETC PUNJABI ..o 818
ATN PUNJABI PLUS ..o 819
MH1 821
PTC PUNJABI .825

ATN PUNJABI 5.
ATN PUNJABI NEWS....
ATN SIKH
CHANNEL PUNJABI
DAWN NEWS.........

GLOBAL PUNJAB TV
PUNJAB TV
RAWAL TV
SSTV
TV84
ZEE PUNJABI..

ROTANA COMBO

AL RESALAH ..... ....2552
ROTANA AFLAM

ROTANA CINEMA.
ROTANA CLASSIC
ROTANA CLIP........
ROTANA KHALIJIAH
ROTANA M+ HD....
ROTANA MASRIYA
ROTANA MOUSICA.
ROTANA PLUS HD...

RUSSIAN COMBO

CHANNEL TRUSSIA ... 895
RTVI 894
RUSSIA TODAY ... 517
CTC

DETSKIY KIDS
EURONEWS RUSSIAN.
RUSSIAN ILLUZION......oooovevecicscccciiicic
TVCI
KHL
RTRPLANETA ..ooooooiiiiccrereessscccccccci

SOUTH ASIAN COMBO

AAPKA COLORS. ... 190
ATN HD an
SONY HD 813
ZEE CANADA HD .ooooocccieeec 838
HINDI / ENGLISH CHANNELS

AAJTAK 808

AASTHA TELEVISION CHANNEL.....793
ATN BRIT ASIA........

ATN CHANNEL
ATN FOOD FOOD.
ATN MOVIES OK
ATN RISHTEY ...
ATN SAB
ATN ZOOM
ATN UTV MOVIES.
B4U MOVIES

B4U MUSIC
BIG MAGIC INTERNATIONAL
BOLLYWOOD TIMES HD

DD BHARAT..ooooteeeeeeceeesscccsiccionns 642
DD INDIA 643
DD NEWS 650
FILMY 798

HALLA BOL! oo 670
MEHNDI HD 786
SAHARA ONE ...ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiccceeeeccessccccc, 812
SONY MIX

ZEE CINEMA ...
ZEE BOLLYWOOD HD
ZING
24 TAAS
ZEE MARATHI ...
ZEE TALKIES

MULTILINGUAL / ENGLISH
ATN ASIANET
ATN CRICKET.
ATN TIMES NO
CBN
CRICKET PLUS ...
HEADLINES TODAY!
NDTV 24X7
NDTV GOOD TIMES
TRAVEL XP

PUNJABI
ATN ALPHA ETC PUNJABI.
ATN PUNJABI 5
ATN PUNJABI NEWS
ATN PUNJABIPLUS ..o
ATN SIKH
CHAKDE TV
CHANNEL PUNJABI

GLOBAL PUNJABTV... 671
MH1 821
PTC PUNJABI oo 825
PUNJAB TV 2331
RAWAL TV 666
SSTV 823
TV84 2332
ZEE PUNJABI..ooooeiecireeieern 669
TAMIL

ATN JAYA TV (ATN TAMIL) ................... 824
STAR VIJAY 806
ZEE TAMIL 672
URDU

ARY DIGITAL

ARY MUSIK

ARY NEWS

ARY QTV

ARY ZAUQ

ATN URDU

DAWN NEWS

DD URDU

HUM TV

MASALA TV

PTV GLOBAL..oovrvvierrrrereeiesnrienn. 832
ZEE SALAAM ... 834
BENGALI

ATN AATH-SONY BENGALI .. 816
ATN BANGLA........ 814
CHANNEL | BANGLA 841
CINE BANGLA... 36
NTV BANGLA
STARJALSHA ..o, 839
ABP NEWS 804
FILMY 798
LIFE OK 805
SET MAX 802
STARINDIA GOLD

DD BHARATI

DD INDIA

DD NEWS 650
HALLA BOL 670
BOLLYWOOD TIMES ..o 787
MEHNDI TV 786
AZ MUNDO 869
CARACOL INTERNACIONAL..............864

FOX LIFE
UNIVISION CANADA HD
CANAL SUR

NTN24
NUESTRA TELE .o
TELEFE
TELENINOS
TV CHILE
TVE
CINELATINO.....oommrrrcciccccciiiiivrreerrrrcsiii. 870

SPANISH - TELEVISA PACK

CANAL DE LAS ESTRELLAS
LATINOAMERICA...ccooooornrrererrererrreees
RITMOSON LATINO CHANNEL
TL NOVELAS AMERICA
TELEFE

AZ MUNDO
CANAL SUR
CARACOL INTERNACIONAL
FOX LIFE
NTN24
NUESTRA TELE
NUEVO MUNDO ...
TELEFE
TV CHILE
UNIVISION CANADA HD....

TAIWANESE COMBO

CHANNEL V (TAIWAN)........ ..707
STAR CHINESE CHANNEL.
STAR CHINESE MOVIES 2..
TALENTVISION

CANADA CHINESE TV

THE AFRICAN BOUQUET

2STV

CANAL INTERNATIONAL....

CRTV

RTG = GUINEA oo

RTI

RTNC

RTS.

5 KANAL 690
FIRST NATIONAL oo
URDU COMBO

ARY DIGITAL 835
HUM TV 830
TVONE GLOBAL CANADA......ccooocie. 828
ARY QTV 829
ATN URDU 826
DAWN NEWS ...cooovrrrvviiesnciriirnnnn. 2330
DD URDU 644
PLAYMAX 833
PTV GLOBAL ... 832
PUNJAB TV 2331
TV84 2332
ZEE SALAAM.....coovmmiiiecerrn. 834
GEO TV 827
NETVIET 749
STBN 750

Current as of February 25, 2016. Available to residential customers in Ontario where access and technology permit. Receivers may be new or refurbished at Bell's choice. Requires subscription to an eligible Bell Fibe Internet package. For certain offers, customer must select e-bill and create MyBell profile
Digital service fee ($3/mo. per account) included. Subject to change without notice and not combinable with any other offers. Taxes extra and other conditions apply. If on contract term, early termination fees apply. Any portion of the Bell Bundle Program may be modified, discontinued or terminated at any
time. Bell is not obligated to provide the Bundle Discount for the duration of any term contract for Eligible Services, including the Discountable Services; see bell.ca/bundledetails. A one-time $49.95 professional installation fee applies on a two year contract. TV installation charges are $199.95 with no
contract term. Includes installation of modem, Whole Home PVR and up to 2 additional HD receivers; see bell.ca/fibetvinstall for details. $50.00 installation fee for each additional receiver. (1) Includes $7 Bundle discount. Available to customers who continuously subscribe to at least 2 select Bell services; see

bell.ca/bundle. Fibe is a trademark of Bell Canada.
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